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Steam cylinder parts – Nortec RS 10-20
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101 SP Steam Outlet Hose 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584885
102 SP Plumbing Element Plug 10 pol 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584849

SP Plumbing Element Plug 16 pol 2584850
SP Plumbing Element Plug 24 pol 2584851

103 SP Thermostat 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584888
104 SP Heating Element 2040 W 3 2584864

SP Heating Element 1290 W 3 3 2584865
SP Heating Element 2630 W 3 3 3 3 2584871
SP Heating Element 2240 W 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2584872
SP Heating Element 2600 W 3 2 3 3 3 3 2584873
SP Heating Element 3470 W 3 2 3 3 2584874

105 SP Heating element gasket kit 3 pcs. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584848
106 Tanks without scale management

SP SmallTank35.0Ω/3elements,A 1 1 1 1 1 2584905
SP SmallTank46.5Ω/3elements,H 1 1 1 1 2584912
SP SmallTank35.0Ω/2elements,L 1 2584916
SP SmallTank60.0Ω/3elements,P 1 1 2584920
SP SmallTank45.6Ω/2elements,U 1 2584925
SP SmallTank95.0Ω/3elements,W 1 2584931
SP SmallTank24.0Ω/3elements,B 1 1 1 1 1 2584906
SP SmallTank18.0Ω/3elements,C 1 1 1 2584907
SP SmallTank18.0Ω/2elements,N 1 2584918

106 Tanks with scale management
SP SmallTank35.0Ω/3elements,A-SC 1 1 1 1 1 2584935
SP SmallTank46.5Ω/3elements,H-SC 1 1 1 1 2584942
SP SmallTank35.0Ω/2elements,L-SC 1 2584946
SP SmallTank60.0Ω/3elements,P-SC 1 1 2584950
SP SmallTank46.5Ω/2elements,U-SC 1 2584955
SP SmallTank95.0Ω/3elements,W-SC 1 2584957
SP SmallTank24.0Ω/3elements,B-SC 1 1 1 1 1 2584936
SP SmallTank24.0Ω/2elements,M-SC 1 2584947
SP SmallTank18.0Ω/3elements,C-SC 1 1 1 2584937
SP SmallTank18.0Ω/2elements,N-SC 1 2584948

107 SP Tank Lid Gasket 10-20 lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584845
108 SP Tank Lid Clamp 10-20 lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584827
109 SP Small Tank Strap, 10-20 lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584821
110 SP SC Tank Liners 10-20 lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584829
111 SP SC Tank Liner Retaining Ring 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584843
112 SP SnapRingforTankBase 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584883
113 SP TankBase,SC10-180lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584824

SP TankBase10-180lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584826
114 SP TankBaseGasketKit 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584847 
115 SP Scale Tank Connection Ring 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2599511
116 SP SC Tank Snap Ring Sealing kit 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2599512
117 SP SC Tank Drain Strainer 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584837
118 SP Temp Indicator Scale Tank 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584886
119 SP SCTankDrainValveKit 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584838
121 SP Tank Lid Plug 1 1 1 1 2584863
122 SP Scale Tank and Connection Ring 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2599518
123 SP Scale Tank Replacement 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2599513
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Steam cylinder parts – Nortec RS 30-180

Pos Item

Housing Size MEDIUM LARGE
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101 SP Steam Outlet Hose 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584885
102 SP Plumbing Element Plug 16 pol 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2584850

SP Plumbing Element Plug 24 pol 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584851
103 SP Thermostat 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584888
104 SP Heating Element 2000 W 6 2584866

SP Heating Element 3630 W 4 3 9 18 2584868
SP Heating Element 3650 W 4 3 6 9 12 18 2584869
SP Heating Element 3300 W 4 3 3 6 9 12 18 2584875
SP Heating Element 2500 W 6 9 12 18 2584867
SP Heating Element 2720 W 9 6 9 18 2584870

105 SP Heating element gasket kit 3 pcs. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584848
106 Tanks without scale management

SP LargeTank16.0Ω/4elements,D 1 2584908
SP LargeTank26.5Ω/6elements,E 1 2584909
SP SmallTank16.0Ω/3elements,I 1 1 2584913
SP LargeTank21.5Ω/4elements,O 1 2584919
SP LargeTank21.5Ω/3elements,Q 1 2584921
SP LargeTank33.7Ω/4elements,V 1 2584926
SP LargeTank33.7Ω/3elements,X 1 2584932
SP LargeTank16.0Ω/6elements,F 1 2 2584910
SP SmallTank21.2Ω/6elements,J 1 2 2584914
SP LargeTank45.0Ω/9elements,R 1 1 2 2584922
SP LargeTank45.0Ω/6elements,Y 1 2584933
SP LargeTank16.0Ω/9elements,G 1 2 2584911
SP SmallTank21.2Ω/9elements,K 1 2 2584915
SP LargeTank21.5Ω/6elements,S 1 2 2584923
SP LargeTank21.5Ω/9elements,T 1 2 2584924
SP LargeTank33.7Ω/9elements,Z 1 2 2584934

106 Tanks with scale management
SP LargeTank16.0Ω/4elements,D-SC 1 2584938
SP LargeTank36.5Ω/6elements,E-SC 1 2584939
SP LargeTank16.0Ω/3elements,I-SC 1 1 2584943
SP LargeTank21.5Ω/4elements,O-SC 1 2584949
SP LargeTank21.5Ω/3elements,Q-SC 1 2584951
SP LargeTank33.7Ω/4elements,V-SC 1 2584956
SP LargeTank33.7Ω/3elements,X-SC 1 2584958
SP LargeTank16.0Ω/6elements,F-SC 1 2 2584940
SP LargeTank21.2Ω/6elements,J-SC 1 2 2584944
SP LargeTank45.0Ω/9elements,R-SC 1 1 2 2584952
SP LargeTank45.0Ω/6elements,Y-SC 1 2584959
SP LargeTank16.0Ω/9elements,G-RS 1 2 2584941
SP LargeTank21.2Ω/9elements,K-SC 1 2 2584945
SP LargeTank21.5Ω/6elements,S-SC 1 2 2584953
SP LargeTank21.5Ω/9elements,T-SC 1 2 2584954
SP LargeTank33.7Ω/9elements,Z-SC 1 2 2584960

107 SP Tank Lid Gasket 30-180 lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584844
108 SP Tank Lid Clamp 30-180 lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584828
109 SP Large Tank Strap, 30-180 lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584822
110 SP SC Tank Liners 30-180 lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584830
111 SP SC Tank Liner Retaining Ring 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584843
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112 SP SnapRingforTankBase 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584883
113 SP TankBase,SC10-180lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584824

SP TankBase10-180lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584826
114 SP TankBaseGasketKit 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584847 
115 SP Scale Tank Connection Ring 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2599511
116 SP SCTankSnapRingSealingKit 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2599512
117 SP SC Tank Drain Strainer 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584837
118 SP Temp Indicator Scale Tank 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584886
119 SP SCTankDrainValveKit 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584838
121 SP Tank Lid Plug 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 2584863
122 SP Scale Tank and Connection Ring 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2599518
123 SP Scale Tank Replacement 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2599513
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Electrical and housing parts – Nortec RS 10-20
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201 SP Steam Outlet Adapter 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584884
202 SP Heating Plug 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584857

SP Heating Plug 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584858
203 SP 24V Power Switch 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584879
204 SP Door Lock 2 pcs. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584902
205 SP Cable Strain Relief Plate 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2583106
206 SP TerminalBlock,2pole,95Amp 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2574153

SP Terminal block 3 pole 95 Amp 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2574154
207 SP RemoteFaultIndicationBoard 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584880
208 SP AccessoryBoard 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2589890
209 SP Transformer, 208/24 VAC, 150VA 1 1 1 1 1 1 2574166

SP Transformer, 240/24 VAC, 150VA 1 1 1 1 1 1 2574167
SP Transformer, 480/24 VAC, 150VA 1 1 1 1 1 1 2574168
SP Transformer, 600/24 VAC, 150VA 1 1 1 1 1 1 2574169

210 SP ICAssemblyConfigured 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2583070
SP IC Assembly 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2579226
SP IC Assembly, RS OC (+SIM) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2603877
SP IC Assembly, RS OC 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2603878

211 SP DriverBoard 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2579227
SP IC Assembly, RS Outdoor 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2603874

212 SP Contactor 30 Amp 1P 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2574148
SP Contactor 30 Amp 3P 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2574149
SP Contactor 40 Amp 3P 1 2574150
SP Contactor 50 Amp 3P 1 2574151

213 SP DIN Rail 3 Pole Terminal 3 3 3 3 3 3 2584855
SP DIN Rail 2 Pole Terminal 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 2584856

214 SP DINRailEndBrackets 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584852
215 SP PCBBreakoutBoard 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584890
216 SP Replacement 50 A SSR 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584903
217 SP Kit,PlumbingEL/RSDoor,SmallCabinet 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2597260
218 SP Kit,ElectricalRSDoor,SmallCabinet 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2597374
N/S SP GFIBoardRetrofitKit 1 1 1 1 1 1 2588468
N/S SP Fuse1.0AforPCB(Qty5) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2598317
N/S SP Fuse4A5X20slowblow(Qty5) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2597441
N/S SP PartsBagRSSingleTank 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2594680

Electrical and housing parts – Nortec RS 30-180
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Pos Item
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201 SP Steam Outlet Adapter 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584884
202 SP Heating Plug 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584859

SP Heating Plug 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584860
SP Heating Plug 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584861
SP Heating Plug 6 1 1 1 1 2584862

203 SP 24V Power Switch 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584879
204 SP Door Lock 2 pcs. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584902
205 SP Cable Strain Relief Plate 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2583106
206 SP TerminalBlock,2pole,95Amp 1 1 1 1 2574153

SP Terminal block 3 pole 95 Amp 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2574154
SP Terminalblock3pole310AMPU 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2574156

207 SP RemoteFaultIndicationBoard 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584880
208 SP AccessoryBoard 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2589890
209 SP Transformer, 208/24 VAC, 150VA 1 1 1 1 2 2 2574166

SP Transformer, 240/24 VAC, 150VA 1 1 1 1 2 2 2574167
SP Transformer, 480/24 VAC, 150VA 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2574168
SP Transformer, 600/24 VAC, 150VA 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2574169

210 SP ICAssemblyConfigured 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2583070
SP IC Assembly 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2579226
SP IC Assembly, RS OC (+SIM) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2603877
SP IC Assembly, RS OC 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2603878

211 SP DriverBoard 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2579227
SPDriverBoard,RS(OC) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2603874

212 SP Contactor 30 Amp 1P 1 1 2574148
SP Contactor 30 Amp 3P 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2574149
SP Contactor 40 Amp 3P 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 4 2 2 2574150
SP Contactor 50 Amp 3P 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2574151

213 SP DIN Rail 2 & 3 Pole Terminal 3 3 3 3 6 6 6 2584853
SP DIN Rail 2 Pole Terminal 6 12 2584854
SP DIN Rail 3 Pole Terminal 4 2 2 2 3 6 3 3 3 3 12 6 6 6 2584855
SP DIN Rail 2 Pole Terminal 2 2 2 3 3 6 6 6 12 12 2584856

214 SP DINRailEndBrackets 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584852
215 SP PCBBreakoutBoard 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584890
216 SP Replacement 50 A SSR 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 2584903

SP Replacement 75 A SSR 2 4 2 4 2584904
217 SP Kit,PlumbingEL/RSDoor,MediumCabinet 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2597256

SP Kit,PlumbingEL/RSDoor,LargeCabinet 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2597258
218 SP Kit,ElectricalRSDoor,MediumCabinet 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2597375

SP Kit,ElectricalRSDoor,LargeCabinet 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2597376
219 SP FuseBlock3JJNFuses5-30Amp  1 2 2 2594999

SP FuseBlock3JJNFuses31-60Amp 1 4 2 2 2 1423184
220 SP Fuse,ClassT,300V30Amp  3 6 6 2593530

SP Fuse,ClassT,300V40 Amp 12 1423173
SP Fuse,ClassT,300V50 Amp 6 6 1509692
SP Fuse,ClassT,300V60 Amp 3 6 1423176

N/S SP GFIBoardRetrofitKit 1 1 2588468
N/S SP Fuse1.0AforPCB(Qty5) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2598317
N/S SP Fuse4A5X20slowblow(Qty5) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2597441
N/S SP PartsBagRSSingleTank 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2594680
N/S SP PartsBagRSDoubleTank 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2594681
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Plumbing parts – Nortec RS 10-20

Pos Item

Housing Size SMALL

Item No.

Unit type (lb/hr) 10 15 20

Voltage

20
8V

1
22

0-
24

0V
1

44
0-

48
0V

1
55

0-
60

0V
1

20
8V

3
22

0-
24

0V
3

44
0-

48
0V

3
55

0-
60

0V
3

20
8V

1
22

0-
24

0V
1

44
0-

48
0V

1
55

0-
60

0V
1

20
8V

3
22

0-
24

0V
3

44
0-

48
0V

3
55

0-
60

0V
3

20
8V

1
22

0-
24

0V
1

44
0-

48
0V

1
55

0-
60

0V
1

20
8V

3
22

0-
24

0V
3

44
0-

48
0V

3
55

0-
60

0V
3

301 SP HoseSpringClampKit 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584876
302 SP FillCupKit 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584889
303 SP Tripple Valve 10-20 lb/hr,  2 x 0.8 & 14 l 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584833
304 SP DoubleFillValve10-20lb/hr,1.2&14l 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584832

SP DoubleFillValve0.8l 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2601393
305 SP Drain cup 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584836
306 SP BasicLevelSensingChamber 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584839

SP Process Level Sensing Chamber 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584840
307 SP Gasket Level Sensing Chamber 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584846
308 SP OutsideLevelSensorPCB 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584841
309 SP ProcessLevelSensorPCB 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584842
310 SP CableRSfloatchamberS+M 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2602239

SP CableRSfloatchamberS+M(Precision) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2602240
SP CableRSfloatchamberS+M 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2602239
SP CableRSfloatchamberS+M(Precision) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2602240

311 SP Drain Pump + mounts 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584887
312 SP LevelControlHoseKit10-20lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584877
313 SP Triple Valve Hoses 10-20 lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584896
314 SP Double Valve Hoses 10-20 lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584898
315 SP Drain Cooling Hose 10-20 lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584892
316 SP FillCup:DrainCupHose10-20lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584900
317 SP PumpHoseKit10-20lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584895
318 SP Water Inlet Adapter 30-180 lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584891
319 SP Preformed Drain Hose 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2588484
321 SP SingleFillValve1.2l 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2601392
322 SP Drain water cooling valve - (RO option only) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2600342
323 SP Manual Drain hose with end cap 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2598461
N/S SP TXforBPPOption(listedbelow)

SP Trans. 208-416 V/120 V, 150VA, 50/60_CE 1 1 1 1 1 1 2597312
SP Trans. 220-240 V/120 V, 150 VA, 50/60_CE EL 1 1 1 1 1 1 2598823
SP Trans. 480-600 V/120 V, 150 VA, 50/60_CE EL 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2598826
SP FuseBlock,ELRSOC 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2585114
SP Fuse,1Amp600VSlowBlow,BP 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584386
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Plumbing parts – Nortec RS 30-180

Pos Item

Housing Size MEDIUM LARGE

Item No.

Unit type (lb/hr) 30 45 65 90 90 130 180

Voltage

20
8V

1
22

0-
24

0V
1

44
0-

48
0V

1
55

0-
60

0V
1

20
8V

3
22

0-
24

0V
3

44
0-

48
0V

3
55

0-
60

0V
3

20
8V

3
22

0-
24

0V
3

44
0-

48
0V

3
55

0-
60

0V
3

20
8V

3
22

0-
24

0V
3

44
0-

48
0V

3
55

0-
60

0V
3

44
0-

48
0V

3
55

0-
60

0V
3

20
8V

3
22

0-
24

0V
3

20
8V

3
22

0-
24

0V
3

44
0-

48
0V

3
55

0-
60

0V
3

44
0-

48
0V

3
55

0-
60

0V
3

301 SP HoseSpringClampKit 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584876
302 SP FillCupKit 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584889
303 SP Tripple Valve 30-180 lb/hr, 2 x 1.2 & 14 l 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584835
304 SP DoubleFillValve10-20lb/hr,1.2&14l 2584832

SP DoubleFillValve30-180lb/hr,2&14l 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584834
SP DoubleFillValveDouble1.2l 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2601394

305 SP Drain cup 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584836
306 SP BasicLevelSensingChamber 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584839

SP Process Level Sensing Chamber 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584840
307 SP Gasket Level Sensing Chamber 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584846
308 SP OutsideLevelSensorPCB 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584841
309 SP ProcessLevelSensorPCB 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584842
310 SP Level Sensing Cbl, Single Short 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2590090

SP Level Sensing Cbl, Single Long 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2590091
SP Level Sensing Cable, P Double Short 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2590092
SP Level Sensing Cable, P Double Long 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2588483

311 SP Drain Pump + mounts 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584887
312 SP LevelControlHoseKit30-180lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584878
313 SP Triple Valve Hoses 30-180 lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584897
314 SP Double Valve Hoses 30-180 lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2584899
315 SP Drain Cooling Hose 30-180 lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584893
316 SP FillCup:DrainCupHose30-180lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584901
317 SP PumpHoseKit30-180lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584894
318 SP Water Inlet Adapter 10-180 lb/hr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2584891
319 SP Preformed Drain Hose 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2588484
321 SP SingleFillValve2l 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2601395
322 SP Drain water cooling valve - (RO option only) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2600342
323 SP Manual Drain hose with end cap 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2598460
N/S SP TXforBPPOption(listedbelow)

SP Trans. 208-416 V/120 V, 150VA, 50/60_CE 1 1 1 1 2 2 2597312
SP Trans. 220-240 V/120 V, 150 VA, 50/60_CE EL 1 1 1 1 2 2 2598823
SP Trans. 480-600 V/120 V, 150 VA, 50/60_CE EL 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2598826
SP FuseBlock,ELRSOC 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2585114
SP Fuse,1Amp600VSlowBlow,BP 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 2584386
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Warranty

CondairInc.and/orCondairLtd.(hereinaftercollectivelyreferredtoasTHECOMPANY),warrantforaperiodoftwoyears
afterinstallationor30monthsfrommanufacturer’sshipdate,whicheverdateisearlier,thatTHECOMPANY’smanufactured
and assembled products, not otherwise expressly warranted, are free from defects in material and workmanship. No warranty 
is made against corrosion, deterioration, or suitability of substituted materials used as a result of compliance with government 
regulations. 

THECOMPANY’sobligationsandliabilitiesunderthiswarrantyarelimitedtofurnishingreplacementpartstothecustomer,
F.O.B.THECOMPANY’sfactory,providingthedefectivepart(s)isreturnedfreightprepaidbythecustomer.Partsusedfor
repairsarewarrantedforthebalanceofthetermofthewarrantyontheoriginalhumidifieror90days,whicheverislonger.

The warranties set forth herein are in lieu of all other warranties expressed or implied by law. No liability whatsoever shall be 
attachedtoTHECOMPANYuntilsaidproductshavebeenpaidforinfullandthensaidliabilityshallbelimitedtotheoriginal
purchasepricefortheproduct.Anyfurtherwarrantymustbeinwriting,signedbyanofficerofTHECOMPANY.

THECOMPANY’spartsormaterialsthatareconsideredconsumables,includingbutnotlimitedto:cylinders,filters,nozzles,
membranes, media, gaskets, O-rings, etc. are NOT covered by the warranty.  

THECOMPANYmakesnowarrantyandassumesnoliabilityunlesstheequipmentisinstalledinstrictaccordancewithacopy
ofthecatalogandinstallationmanualineffectatthedateofpurchaseandbyacontractorapprovedbyTHECOMPANYto
install such equipment. 

THECOMPANYmakesnowarrantyandassumesnoliabilitywhatsoeverforconsequentialdamageordamageresultingdirectly
from misapplication, incorrect sizing or lack of proper maintenance of the equipment. 

THECOMPANYmakesnowarrantyandassumesnoliabilitywhatsoeverfordamageresultingfromfreezingofthehumidifier,
supply lines, drain lines, or quality of the water used. 

THECOMPANYretainstherighttochangethedesign,specificationandperformancecriteriaofitsproductswithoutnoticeor
obligation. 

THECOMPANY’slimitedwarrantyonaccessories,notofthecompaniesmanufacture,suchascontrols,humidistats,pumps,
etc.islimitedtothewarrantyoftheoriginalequipmentmanufacturerfromdateoforiginalshipmentofhumidifier.

Extended Warranty 

Extended warranties are available to purchase under the conditions listed above.
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U.S.A.
835 Commerce Park Drive,
Ogdensburg,NY1366-2209

CANADA
2740FentonRoad
Ottawa,ON,K1T3T7

el:1.866.667.8321
Fax:613.822.7964

Email:na.info@condair.com
Website:www.condair.com

CONSULTING,SALESANDSERVICE:
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